503447995 08/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3494620

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
BABRIC LIFE SCIENC		TIONS, LLC	08/21/2015					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:		COMPTOLIFE, LLC						
Street Address:	950 PEN	NINSULA CORPORATE CIRCLE						
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	SUITE 2014						
City:	BOCA R	BOCA RATON						
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	33487	33487						
	•							
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 1270		2709905						
Patent Number: 8594		594784						
Application Number: 1407		4073528						
CORRESPONDENCE								
Fax Number:	``````````````````````````````````````	203)703-0801						
		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so						
Phone:	1	-203-703-0800						
Email:		cobb@whipgroup.com						
Correspondent Name: ROY D. GROSS								
Address Line 1:		00 SUMMER STREET						
Address Line 2:		WHITMYER IP GROUP LLC						
Address Line 4:	S	STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	05172-P0001B, P1C & P1D						
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	ROY D. GROSS	ROY D. GROSS					
SIGNATURE:		/Roy D. Gross/	/Roy D. Gross/					
DATE SIGNED:		08/24/2015	08/24/2015					
Total Attachments: 4								
	Patent Assi	gnment to CompToLife, LLC#page1.t	tif					

source=05172-G0000 - Patent Assignment to CompToLife, LLC#page3.tif source=05172-G0000 - Patent Assignment to CompToLife, LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036398 FRAME: 0228

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Babric Life Science Innovations, LLC, a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office and place of business at, 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 2014, Boca Raton, Florida 33487; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the patent and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, CompToLife, LLC, a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office and place of business at, 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 2014, Boca Raton, Florida 33487; and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENTS, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENTS.

(Continued on next page)

WHIP File: 05172-G0000 - RDG Assignment Page 2

			Babric	Life Scien	ice Innova	ations, LLC
Date:	8/21/15	, 2015	By:	Itte	A.	
Location:	CORAL SPRI	INGS, FL	Name: Title:	BRAD	GING	WARTZ MEMBER

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF stoward : SS. COUNTY, OF Pen 0 I S Э 2015, before me On (Notary Public, বি personally appeared RC who proved to me on the basis of cnwar satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>FU</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WHINESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Signature

(Seal)



COLLEEN LADEWSKI Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# FF 221933 My comm. expires April 25, 2019

(Continued on next page)

WHIP File: 05172-G0000 - RDG Assignment Page 3

CompToLife, LL Date: 8/21/15, 2015 By: CORAL SPREDUGS, FL Name: Title: Location:, BRADET Title:

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF B, TO LOA TO : SS. On <u>& d-1</u>, 2015, before me personally appeared <u>Brad</u> Schuzar olleenlad , Notary Public, who proved to me on the basis of Schwartz satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. OPIN I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

(Seal)



PATENT REEL: 036398 FRAME: 0231

WHIP File: 05172-G0000 - RDG Assignment Page 4

(Continued on next page)

Exhibit A

				Patent		
WHIP	WHIP		Date	Application/Patent		
Client	Matter	Status	Filed/Issued	No.	Country	Patent Title
Client	Matter	JIALUS	- Fileu/Issueu	140.		Adaptation Of The Common Notebook, Laptop Computer, Netbook and Tablet PC Computer To Enable Each To Be Used As An Automated External Defibrillator (AED) To Treat Victims Of
05172	P0001B	ALLOWED	02/22/2010	12/709,905	UNITED STATES	Sudden Cardiac Arrest
			11/26/2013	8,594,784	UNITED	Kits And Methods For Retrofiting And Adapting Common Notebooks, Laptop Computers, And Tablets, To Enable Each To Be Used As An Automated External Defibrillator (AED), And As A Manual Defibrillator
05172	P0001C	GRANTED	11/20/2013	0,034,704	UNITED	Kits And Methods For Retrofitting And Adapting Common Notebook Computers, Laptop Computers, And Tablet Computers, To Enable Each To Be Used As An Automated External Defibrillator (AED), And As A Manual
05172	P0001D	ALLOWED	11/06/2013	14/073,528	STATES	Defibrillator

RECORDED: 08/24/2015